
MNS University of Agriculture Multan
1st Merit List For B.Sc. (Hons.) Agriculture

Diploma of Agriculture Science
(Wednesday 4th of September 2024)

The following candidates have been provisionally selected for admission in B.Sc. (Hons.) Agriculture Degree Programme for the Academic
Session- 2024-28. The provisionally selected candidates are directed to submit their fee i.e. (Rs. 40700/-) up-to 06 Sep 2024 during office
hours (09:00 AM to 5:00 PM) positively after the verification of original documents from the Coordinators/Advisors at the respective
department of University, otherwise their candidature shall stand cancelled. Admission help desk is available in Academic Block Room #
132-133.

NOTE:
1. The merit for admission has been calculated on the basis of the aggregate of Matriculation (30% weightage) and Intermediate Part-I

(70% weightage).
2. It will be obligatory for the candidates to bring all original documents i.e. Matric certificate, Intermediate Part-I Result Card,

Intermediate Roll No. Slip (If result is available then HSSC result card), Domicile, Character Certificate and CNIC/B-Form along with five
sets of photocopies of their documents & five recent photographs at the time of admission.

3. The list is issued; errors and omissions are accepted, as a notice only. An entry appearing in it does not itself confer any right or
privilege independently for any claim for final admission.

4. Final Admission is subjected to the verification of documents and fulfillment of eligibility criteria after the declaration of intermediate
result and the admission of the candidate who fails to fulfill the criteria will be cancelled.

5. The admission is granted provisionally only and candidates will have to ensure the basic eligibility criteria for admission in B.Sc. (Hons.)
Agriculture (50% Marks in intermediate) after declaration of intermediate result.

6. The admission of candidate/s who fail to fulfill the basic admission criteria will be cancelled and fee will be returned as per university
policy.

(Application of the candidates with Fee Chalan Missing, Documents Missing and * will only be considered subject to provision of necessary valid
information)

Errors and Omissions are Excepted

Applicants in Merit (Diploma of Agriculture Science)

S# Application# Candidate Name Father's Name
Qualifying
Degree

SSC Obtained/
Total (%Age)

HSSC
Obtained/
Total (%Age)

Hafiz-e-
Quran

Merit
%Age Remarks

1 6395 SALEEM ABBAS ALLAH WASAYA Diploma of
Agriculture
Sciences

544/1100 (
49.455 )

2205/2400
(91.875 )

0 79.151

2 1151 MUHAMMAD
ASIM

MUHAMMAD
ASLAM

Diploma of
Agriculture
Sciences

893/1100 (
81.182 )

1526/2000
(76.300 )

0 77.764

3 3908 MUHAMMAD
SHAHZAIB
NADEEM

MUHAMMAD
NADEEM

Diploma of
Agriculture
Sciences

830/1100 (
75.455 )

1356/2000
(67.800 )

20 70.795

4 3566 MUHAMMAD ASIF
ABBASI

ASHIQ HUSSAIN
ABBASI

Diploma of
Agriculture
Sciences

607/850 (
71.412 )

695/1000
(69.500 )

0 70.073

5 3289 MUHAMMAD
IMRAN

RAHAM ALI Diploma of
Agriculture
Sciences

705/1050 (
67.143 )

711/1000
(71.100 )

0 69.912
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6 7057 MUHAMMAD
AZHAR ABBAS

GHULAM
MUHAMMAD

Diploma of
Agriculture
Sciences

654/1050 (
62.286 )

1457/2000
(72.850 )

0 69.682

7 2542 MUHAMMAD
TARIQ

ALI MUHAMMAD Diploma of
Agriculture
Sciences

519/850 (
61.059 )

1455/2000
(72.750 )

0 69.243

8 5694 MUHAMMAD
IMRAN

MUHAMMAD
RAMZAN

Diploma of
Agriculture
Sciences

520/850 (
61.176 )

720/1000
(72.000 )

0 68.754

9 5074 NAZIK HUSSAIN MUHAMMAD
SHAKEEL

Diploma of
Agriculture
Sciences

654/1100 (
59.455 )

1440/2000
(72.000 )

0 68.235

10 5916 NASEER AHMAD ALLAH DIWAYA Diploma of
Agriculture
Sciences

626/1050 (
59.619 )

1414/2000
(70.700 )

0 67.376

11 4438 ASAD ALI HABIB ULLAH Diploma of
Agriculture
Sciences

627/1100 (
57.000 )

717/1000
(71.700 )

0 67.29

12 2204 MUHAMMAD
RIZWAN NAJAM

SHABBIR AHMAD
NAJAM

Diploma of
Agriculture
Sciences

657/1050 (
62.571 )

1374/2000
(68.700 )

0 66.861

13 983 MUHAMMAD
MOHSIN

MANZOOR
HUSSAIN

Diploma of
Agriculture
Sciences

628/1100 (
57.091 )

708/1000
(70.800 )

0 66.687

14 4657 GHULAM
MUSTAFA

MUHAMMAD
RAMZAN

Diploma of
Agriculture
Sciences

736/1050 (
70.095 )

648/1000
(64.800 )

0 66.39 Documents
Missing

15 5650 AHMAD NAWAZ AMEER
MUKHTIAR

Diploma of
Agriculture
Sciences

750/1050 (
71.429 )

1283/2000
(64.150 )

0 66.334

16 5614 MUHAMMAD
TABISH

RAB NAWAZ Diploma of
Agriculture
Sciences

678/1100 (
61.636 )

68/100 (68.000 ) 0 66.092

17 6922 MUHAMMAD
AMEEN FAHEEM

GHULAM
KHAWAJA

Diploma of
Agriculture
Sciences

608/1050 (
57.905 )

1650/2400
(68.750 )

0 65.495

18 5119 FARHAN
SHAKOOR

ABDUL SHAKOOR Diploma of
Agriculture
Sciences

634/1050 (
60.381 )

1343/2000
(67.150 )

0 65.119

19 4986 MUHMMAD
RASHID

MUHMMAD
RAMZAN

Diploma of
Agriculture
Sciences

780/1100 (
70.909 )

1196/2000
(59.800 )

0 63.133

20 3532 ABDUL MAJEED ALLAH RAKHA Diploma of
Agriculture
Sciences

513/850 (
60.353 )

640/1000
(64.000 )

0 62.905
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21 4680 NADEEM IQBAL` MUHAMMAD
SALEEM

Diploma of
Agriculture
Sciences

479/850 (
56.353 )

1301/2000
(65.050 )

0 62.44

22 4528 MUHAMMAD
KASHIF

SAMI ULLAH
MALIK

Diploma of
Agriculture
Sciences

614/1050 (
58.476 )

1278/2000
(63.900 )

0 62.274

23 2069 MUHAMMAD
WAQAR AFZAL

MUHAMMAD
AFZAL

Diploma of
Agriculture
Sciences

539/1050 (
51.333 )

2000/3000
(66.667 )

0 62.068 Fee Chalan
Missing

24 833 QASWAR RAZA MUKHTAR
HUSSAIN

Diploma of
Agriculture
Sciences

644/1050 (
61.333 )

1226/2000
(61.300 )

0 61.309 Fee Chalan
Missing

25 2847 ABDUL KARIM
KHAN

ABDUL
GHAFOOR KHAN

Diploma of
Agriculture
Sciences

541/1050 (
51.524 )

650/1000
(65.000 )

0 60.956

26 4716 MUHAMMAD
TALHA BIN KHALID

KHALID PERVEZ Diploma of
Agriculture
Sciences

679/1050 (
64.667 )

1184/2000
(59.200 )

0 60.841

27 5933 TAHIR SARFRAZ MUNIR AHMAD Diploma of
Agriculture
Sciences

615/1050 (
58.571 )

594/1000
(59.400 )

0 59.151 Fee Chalan
Missing

28 4168 ALI NAWAZ MUHAMMAD
IJAZ

Diploma of
Agriculture
Sciences

483/850 (
56.824 )

1171/2000
(58.550 )

0 58.031

29 5182 HASHIR ILYAS ILYAS AKHTAR Diploma of
Agriculture
Sciences

585/1100 (
53.182 )

1196/2000
(59.800 )

0 57.814

30 5590 MUHAMMAD
NAVEED

ABDULMAJEED Diploma of
Agriculture
Sciences

578/1100 (
52.545 )

578/1000
(57.800 )

0 56.225

31 2691 TARIQ HUSSAIN FIDA HUSSAIN Diploma of
Agriculture
Sciences

405/850 (
47.647 )

1193/2000
(59.650 )

0 56.05

32 5945 HABIB-UR-
REHMAN

ABDUL REHMAN Diploma of
Agriculture
Sciences

417/850 (
49.059 )

1121/2000
(56.050 )

0 53.953

33 3916 MUHAMMAD
ASIM SHEHZAD

AZIZ ULLAH Diploma of
Agriculture
Sciences

0/0 ( 0 ) 699/1000
(69.900 )

0 * Fee Chalan
Missing


