## MNS University of Agriculture Multan 1st Merit List For B.Sc. (Hons.) Agriculture Diploma of Agriculture Science (Wednesday 4th of September 2024)

The following candidates have been provisionally selected for admission in **B.Sc.** (Hons.) Agriculture Degree Programme for the Academic Session- 2024-28. The provisionally selected candidates are directed to submit their fee i.e. (Rs. 40700/-) up-to 06 Sep 2024 during office hours (09:00 AM to 5:00 PM) positively after the verification of original documents from the Coordinators/Advisors at the respective department of University, otherwise their candidature shall stand cancelled. Admission help desk is available in Academic Block Room # 132-133.

## NOTE:

- 1. The merit for admission has been calculated on the basis of the aggregate of Matriculation (30% weightage) and Intermediate Part-I (70% weightage).
- 2. It will be obligatory for the candidates to bring all original documents i.e. Matric certificate, Intermediate Part-I Result Card, Intermediate Roll No. Slip (If result is available then HSSC result card), Domicile, Character Certificate and CNIC/B-Form along with five sets of photocopies of their documents & five recent photographs at the time of admission.
- 3. The list is issued; errors and omissions are accepted, as a notice only. An entry appearing in it does not itself confer any right or privilege independently for any claim for final admission.
- 4. Final Admission is subjected to the verification of documents and fulfillment of eligibility criteria after the declaration of intermediate result and the admission of the candidate who fails to fulfill the criteria will be cancelled.
- 5. The admission is granted provisionally only and candidates will have to ensure the basic eligibility criteria for admission in B.Sc. (Hons.) Agriculture (50% Marks in intermediate) after declaration of intermediate result.
- 6. The admission of candidate/s who fail to fulfill the basic admission criteria will be cancelled and fee will be returned as per university policy.

(Application of the candidates with **Fee Chalan Missing**, **Documents Missing** and \* will only be considered subject to provision of necessary valid information)

## **Errors and Omissions are Excepted**

## Applicants in Merit (Diploma of Agriculture Science)

S#	Application#	Candidate Name	Father's Name	Qualifying Degree	SSC Obtained/ Total (%Age)	HSSC Obtained/ Total (%Age)	Hafiz-e- Quran	Merit %Age	Remarks
1	6395	SALEEM ABBAS	ALLAH WASAYA	Diploma of Agriculture	544/1100 ( 49.455 )	2205/2400 (91.875)	0	79.151	Remarks
2	1151	MUHAMMAD	MUHAMMAD	Sciences  Diploma of	893/1100 (	1526/2000	0	77.764	
		ASIM	ASLAM	Agriculture Sciences	81.182 )	(76.300)			
3	3908	MUHAMMAD SHAHZAIB NADEEM	MUHAMMAD NADEEM	Diploma of Agriculture Sciences	830/1100 ( 75.455 )	1356/2000 (67.800)	20	70.795	
4	3566	MUHAMMAD ASIF ABBASI	ASHIQ HUSSAIN ABBASI	Diploma of Agriculture Sciences	607/850 ( 71.412 )	695/1000 (69.500)	0	70.073	
5	3289	MUHAMMAD IMRAN	RAHAM ALI	Diploma of Agriculture Sciences	705/1050 ( 67.143 )	711/1000 (71.100)	0	69.912	

	Errors and Omissions are Excepted								
5	7057	MUHAMMAD AZHAR ABBAS	GHULAM MUHAMMAD	Diploma of Agriculture Sciences	654/1050 ( 62.286 )	1457/2000 (72.850)	0	69.682	
7	2542	MUHAMMAD TARIQ	ALI MUHAMMAD	Diploma of Agriculture Sciences	519/850 ( 61.059 )	1455/2000 (72.750)	0	69.243	
1	5694	MUHAMMAD IMRAN	MUHAMMAD RAMZAN	Diploma of Agriculture Sciences	520/850 ( 61.176 )	720/1000 (72.000)	0	68.754	
	5074	NAZIK HUSSAIN	MUHAMMAD SHAKEEL	Diploma of Agriculture Sciences	654/1100 ( 59.455 )	1440/2000 (72.000)	0	68.235	
0	5916	NASEER AHMAD	ALLAH DIWAYA	Diploma of Agriculture Sciences	626/1050 ( 59.619 )	1414/2000 (70.700)	0	67.376	
1	4438	ASAD ALI	HABIB ULLAH	Diploma of Agriculture Sciences	627/1100 ( 57.000 )	717/1000 (71.700)	0	67.29	
2	2204	MUHAMMAD RIZWAN NAJAM	SHABBIR AHMAD NAJAM	Diploma of Agriculture Sciences	657/1050 ( 62.571 )	1374/2000 (68.700)	0	66.861	
3	983	MUHAMMAD MOHSIN	MANZOOR HUSSAIN	Diploma of Agriculture Sciences	628/1100 ( 57.091 )	708/1000 (70.800)	0	66.687	
4	4657	GHULAM MUSTAFA	MUHAMMAD RAMZAN	Diploma of Agriculture Sciences	736/1050 ( 70.095 )	648/1000 (64.800)	0	66.39	Documer Missing
5	5650	AHMAD NAWAZ	AMEER MUKHTIAR	Diploma of Agriculture Sciences	750/1050 ( 71.429 )	1283/2000 (64.150)	0	66.334	
6	5614	MUHAMMAD TABISH	RAB NAWAZ	Diploma of Agriculture Sciences	678/1100 ( 61.636 )	68/100 (68.000 )	0	66.092	
7	6922	MUHAMMAD AMEEN FAHEEM	GHULAM KHAWAJA	Diploma of Agriculture Sciences	608/1050 ( 57.905 )	1650/2400 (68.750)	0	65.495	
8	5119	FARHAN SHAKOOR	ABDUL SHAKOOR	Diploma of Agriculture Sciences	634/1050 ( 60.381 )	1343/2000 (67.150)	0	65.119	
9	4986	MUHMMAD RASHID	MUHMMAD RAMZAN	Diploma of Agriculture Sciences	780/1100 ( 70.909 )	1196/2000 (59.800)	0	63.133	
20	3532	ABDUL MAJEED	ALLAH RAKHA	Diploma of Agriculture Sciences	513/850 ( 60.353 )	640/1000 (64.000)	0	62.905	

	Errors and Omissions are Excepted								
21	4680	NADEEM IQBAL`	MUHAMMAD SALEEM	Diploma of Agriculture Sciences	479/850 ( 56.353 )	1301/2000 (65.050)	0	62.44	
22	4528	MUHAMMAD KASHIF	SAMI ULLAH MALIK	Diploma of Agriculture Sciences	614/1050 ( 58.476 )	1278/2000 (63.900)	0	62.274	
23	2069	MUHAMMAD WAQAR AFZAL	MUHAMMAD AFZAL	Diploma of Agriculture Sciences	539/1050 ( 51.333 )	2000/3000 (66.667)	0	62.068	Fee Chalar Missing
24	833	QASWAR RAZA	MUKHTAR HUSSAIN	Diploma of Agriculture Sciences	644/1050 ( 61.333 )	1226/2000 (61.300)	0	61.309	Fee Chalar Missing
25	2847	ABDUL KARIM KHAN	ABDUL GHAFOOR KHAN	Diploma of Agriculture Sciences	541/1050 ( 51.524 )	650/1000 (65.000)	0	60.956	
26	4716	MUHAMMAD TALHA BIN KHALID	KHALID PERVEZ	Diploma of Agriculture Sciences	679/1050 ( 64.667 )	1184/2000 (59.200)	0	60.841	
27	5933	TAHIR SARFRAZ	MUNIR AHMAD	Diploma of Agriculture Sciences	615/1050 ( 58.571 )	594/1000 (59.400)	0	59.151	Fee Chalar Missing
28	4168	ALI NAWAZ	MUHAMMAD IJAZ	Diploma of Agriculture Sciences	483/850 ( 56.824 )	1171/2000 (58.550)	0	58.031	
29	5182	HASHIR ILYAS	ILYAS AKHTAR	Diploma of Agriculture Sciences	585/1100 ( 53.182 )	1196/2000 (59.800)	0	57.814	
30	5590	MUHAMMAD NAVEED	ABDULMAJEED	Diploma of Agriculture Sciences	578/1100 ( 52.545 )	578/1000 (57.800)	0	56.225	
31	2691	TARIQ HUSSAIN	FIDA HUSSAIN	Diploma of Agriculture Sciences	405/850 ( 47.647 )	1193/2000 (59.650)	0	56.05	
32	5945	HABIB-UR- REHMAN	ABDUL REHMAN	Diploma of Agriculture Sciences	417/850 ( 49.059 )	1121/2000 (56.050)	0	53.953	
33	3916	MUHAMMAD ASIM SHEHZAD	AZIZ ULLAH	Diploma of Agriculture Sciences	0/0(0)	699/1000 (69.900)	0	*	Fee Chalar Missing